OP \$65.00 86582465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evelo Therapeutics, Inc.	FORMERLY VL28, Inc.	12/13/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evelo Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 Memorial Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200W	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86582465	EVELO
Serial Number:	86808587	ONCOBIOTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4344736738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4342601837

Email: hbalmat@balmatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Balmat

Address Line 1: 977 Seminole Trail, #342

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E Balmat
SIGNATURE:	/Heather E. Balmat/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=EveloNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0734

900497884



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EVELO THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EVELO BIOSCIENCES, INC." ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

5529200 8320 SR# 20160720724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201810098

Date: 02-10-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 05/09/2019